Lower Hutt, NZ
Ohau, Nz

1812 - 1860
1818 - 1863

Lower Hutt

Wellington, NZ

Porirua, NZ
1801 - 1854 Johnsonville
1806 - 1891 Johnsonville

Wellington, NZ

Hokitika, NZ
Wellington

JILLETT William

Born: 23 Jun 1857

Died: 28 May 1903 (46)

Buried: Porirua, NZ, cemetery
Father: Robert

Mother: Etera Te Morere

Married: 26 Apr 1878

WHITEHOUSE Mary Jane

Born: Cc 1842

Died: 25 Apr 1916 (74)

Buried: Porirua, NZ, cemetery
Father: John

Mother: Charlotte Martha Lamby
Children:

Jillett Herbert John
Born: c 1880

Died: 20 Feb 1918 (38)

Buried: Porirua, NZ, cemetery
Married: 16 Jan 1911

Hare Harriett Adeline
Born: 9 Aug 1875

Died: 20 Dec 1938 (63)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: (2"%)

Simpson

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married: (1%

JP0014

28 Feb 1920

John Edgar

17 Dec 1875
17 Apr 1940 (65)

30 Dec 1902



Galvin Johanna
Born:

Died:

Buried:

Jillett Beatrice Mary

Born: 3 Oct 1882 Wellington, NZ
Died: 26 Mar 1959 (77)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: (1) 17 Aug 1916

Bell John William

Born: c 1876 Queensland, Aus
Died: 1 Mar 1929 (53) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Porirua, NZ, cemetery

Married: (2"9) 8 Aug 1932

Marshall John Hugh

Born: 5 Apr 1895

Died: 14 Nov 1955 (60)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated
Property:

Does not appear on any property lists
Notes:

Electoral Rolls:

William Mary

1880 Porirua Farmer

1890 Porirua Farmer

1894 Porirua Farmer Porirua
1896 Porirua Farmer Porirua
1897 Porirua Farmer Porirua
1899 Porirua Farmer Porirua
1900 Porirua Farmer Porirua
1902 Porirua Farmer Porirua
1903 Porirua Farmer Porirua
1905 Porirua
1908 Porirua

JP0014

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow



1911
1914

1897
1899
1900
1902
1903
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919

1899
1900
1902
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938

1900
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928

JP0014

Herbert
Wellington
Wellington
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Porirua
Porirua

John
Dunedin
Dunedin
Wanganui
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

became Edgar John

John
Wellington

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Titahi Bay
Wellington
Titahi Bay

Settler
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Draughtsman
Draughtsman
Brickmaker
Brickmaker
Brickmaker
Brickmaker
Brickmaker
Brickmaker
Civil Servant
Lift Attendant
Lift Attendant
Lift Attendant
Lift Attendant
Lift Attendant

Draper’s Asst

Accountant
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant
Retired

Accountant
Accountant

Porirua

Widow

Wellington Widow

Harriett

Well
Well
Well
Well
Well

Music Teacher
Music Teacher
Music Teacher
Music Teacher
Music Teacher
Music Teacher
Music Teacher

Porirua
Porirua
Wellington

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Beatrice

Titahi Bay
Titahi Bay
Titahi Bay
Titahi Bay
Wellington
Titahi Bay
Wellington
Titahi Bay

Married
Married
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married



1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957

JP0014

John H
Scotts Gap
Scotts Gap
Wyndham
Wyndham
Waitomo
Waitomo
Titahi Bay
Titahi Bay
Titahi Bay
Titahi Bay
Titahi Bay
Titahi Bay
Titahi Bay

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
PWD employee
PWD employee
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Titahi Bay
Titahi Bay
Titahi Bay
Titahi Bay
Titahi Bay
Titahi Bay
Titahi Bay
Titahi Bay

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow



