JILLETT William

Born: 23 Jun 1857 Lower Hutt, NZ

Died: 28 May 1903 (46) Ohau, NZ

Buried: Porirua, NZ, cemetery

Father: Robert 1812 – 1860 Lower Hutt

Mother: Etera Te Morere 1818 - 1863

Married: 26 Apr 1878

WHITEHOUSE Mary Jane

Born: c 1842 Wellington, NZ Died: 25 Apr 1916 (74) Porirua, NZ

Buried: Porirua, NZ, cemetery

Father: John 1801 – 1854 Johnsonville

Mother: Charlotte Martha Lamby 1806 – 1891 Johnsonville

Children:

Jillett Herbert John

Born: c 1880

Died: 20 Feb 1918 (38) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Porirua, NZ, cemetery

Married: 16 Jan 1911

Harriett Adeline

Born: 9 Aug 1875 Hokitika, NZ Died: 20 Dec 1938 (63) Wellington

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: (2nd) 28 Feb 1920

Simpson John Edgar

Born: 17 Dec 1875

Died: 17 Apr 1940 (65)

Buried:

Married: (1st) 30 Dec 1902

Galvin Johanna

Born: Died: Buried:

Jillett Beatrice Mary

Born: 3 Oct 1882 Wellington, NZ

Died: 26 Mar 1959 (77)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: (1st) 17 Aug 1916

Bell John William

Born: c 1876 Queensland, Aus Died: 1 Mar 1929 (53) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Porirua, NZ, cemetery

Married: (2nd) 8 Aug 1932

Marshall John Hugh

Born: 5 Apr 1895

Died: 14 Nov 1955 (60)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

Notes:

Electoral Rolls:

	William		Mary	
1880	Porirua	Farmer		
1890	Porirua	Farmer		
1894	Porirua	Farmer	Porirua	Married
1896	Porirua	Farmer	Porirua	Married
1897	Porirua	Farmer	Porirua	Married
1899	Porirua	Farmer	Porirua	Married
1900	Porirua	Farmer	Porirua	Married
1902	Porirua	Farmer	Porirua	Married
1903	Porirua	Farmer	Porirua	Married
1905			Porirua	Widow
1908			Porirua	Widow

1911 1914			Porirua Wellington	Widow Widow
1897 1899 1900 1902 1903 1905 1908 1911 1914 1919	Herbert Wellington Wellington Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Porirua Porirua	Settler Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Well Music Well Music Well Music Well Music	c Teacher c Teacher c Teacher c Teacher c Teacher c Teacher c Teacher Married Married Widow
1899 1900 1902 1905 1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 * 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938	John Dunedin Dunedin Wanganui Wellington	Draughtsman Draughtsman Brickmaker Brickmaker Brickmaker Brickmaker Brickmaker Brickmaker Civil Servant Lift Attendant Lift Attendant Lift Attendant Lift Attendant Lift Attendant Lift Attendant	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Married Married Married
* became Edgar John				
	7 - 1		Daatuia -	

	John		Beatrice	
1900	Wellington	Draper's Asst		
1905			Titahi Bay	Spinster
1908	Wellington	Accountant	Titahi Bay	Spinster
1911	Wellington	Accountant	Titahi Bay	Spinster
1914	Wellington	Accountant	Titahi Bay	Spinster
1919	Wellington	Accountant	Wellington	Married
1922	Titahi Bay	Retired	Titahi Bay	Married
1925	Wellington	Accountant	Wellington	Married
1928	Titahi Bay	Accountant	Titahi Bay	Married

	John H			
1919	Scotts Gap	Farmer		
1922	Scotts Gap	Farmer		
1925	Wyndham	Farmer		
1928	Wyndham	Farmer		
1931	Waitomo	PWD employee		
1935	Waitomo	PWD employee		
1935	Titahi Bay	Farmer	Titahi Bay	Married
1938	Titahi Bay	Farmer	Titahi Bay	Married
1941	Titahi Bay	Farmer	Titahi Bay	Married
1943	Titahi Bay	Farmer	Titahi Bay	Married
1946	Titahi Bay	Farmer	Titahi Bay	Married
1949	Titahi Bay	Farmer	Titahi Bay	Married
1954	Titahi Bay	Farmer	Titahi Bay	Married
1957			Titahi Bay	Widow